FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commorce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK					
RECORDATION	ON FORM COVER SHEET					
1	MARKS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
New	Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger  Effective Date  Month Day Year  12 31 2002					
Corrective Document	Change of Name					
Reel # Frame #	Other					
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
Name Plexus Property Holding Corp.	12 20 2002					
Formerly						
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association					
Other						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion Nevada					
Receiving Party	Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name Plexus Services Corp.						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1) 2325-B Renaissance Drive						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3) Las Vegas	Nevada 89119					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an						
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic						
Other						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Nevada						
FOR C	DFFICE USE ONLY					
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average ap gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Sond comments regarding	preximately 30 minutes per Cover Shoot to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington.					

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. So OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS treackage 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT Send Academarks) Information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ADDRESS.

**REEL: 2603 FRAME: 0956** 

<b> </b>								
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK					
Domestic R	lepresentative Name a	nd Address Enter for the first	Receiving Party only.					
Name								
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (414) 277-5675								
Name	Marta S. Levine							
Address (line 1)	Quarles & Brady LLP							
Address (line 2)	411 East Wisconsin Avenue							
Address (line 3)	Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202							
Address (line 4)	ne 4)							
Pages	Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 8							
Trademark A	Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached							
Enter either the	Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).							
Trad 78089542	Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)							
		2325319	2394545					
		2323045	2480394					
Number of F	roperties contactor		# -					
zinci die total nutiber of properties involved.								
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 190.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account  Deposit Account								
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 17-0055								
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes V No								
Statement and Signature								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.								
Marta S. Levin		Mach Levere Signature	January 31, 2003					
Name o	f Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed					

TRADEMARK REEL: 2603 FRAME: 0957

-TA\$325-

# ARTICLES OF MERGER

FILED # (2) 3245-01

of

DEC 2 3 2002

# PLEXUS PROPERTY HOLDING CORP. (a Nevada corporation)

into

# PLEXUS SERVICES CORP. (a Nevada corporation)

The undersigned corporations, each desiring to give notice of corporate action effectuating the merger of Plexus Property Holding Corp., a Nevada corporation ("PPHC"), with and into Plexus Services Corp., a Nevada corporation ("Services"), and acting by their respective officers and pursuant to Section 92A.120 of the Nevada Revised Statutes, hereby certify the following:

- Plan of Merger. A Plan of Merger has been adopted by the Board of Directors of
  each constituent corporation, a copy of which is attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A</u>.
- Approvals. The Plan of Merger has been approved by the unanimous written
  consent of the sole shareholders of each of PPHC and Services, each acting in accordance with
  applicable law.
- Effectiveness. The effective date and time of the merger shall be at 11:59 p.m. on
   December 31, 2002.

- 1 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned corporations have caused these Articles of Merger to be executed in their respective names by their duly elected officers as of the 20th day of December, 2002.

PLEXUS PROPERTY HOLDING CORP.

By: Daniel Gardner, Vice President

PLEXUS SERVICES CORP.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned corporations have caused these Articles of Merger to be executed in their respective names by their duly elected officers as of the 20th day of December, 2002.

PLEXUS PROPERTY HOLDING CORP.

By: Daniel Gardner, Vice President

PLEXUS SERVICES CORP.

Dean A. Foate, President

STATE OF COLORADO	)
Boulder COUNTY	) SS.
POOR OF COUNTY	)

This instrument was acknowledged before me this de day of December, 2002 by Daniel Gardner as Vice President of Plexus Property Holding Corp., a Nevada corporation.

Notary Public, State of Kentucky Calondo My Commission expires: /(-13 0)

STATE OF WISCONSIN )
) SS.
WINNEBAGO COUNTY )

This instrument was acknowledged before me this \_\_\_\_ day of December, 2002 by Dean A. Foate as President of Plexus Services Corp., a Nevada corporation.

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My Commission:

This document was drafted by, and questions on it may be directed to:

Kenneth V. Hallett Quarles & Brady LLP 411 E. Wisconsin Ave. Milwaukee, WI 53202

- 3 -

<u>JAN</u>		15:54	FR (		.ES&BRADY . <b>SYS</b> JE <b>M</b>	LLP	FC6414	271	3552	TO	2#561#1703306599 P.08	3/11
				٠.	3131EN						312 345 4344	P. 26

STATE OF COLORADO	) ) SS. )							
This instrument was acknowledged before me this day of December, 2002 by Danie Gardner as Vice President of Plexus Property Holding Corp., a Nevada corporation.								
		Notary Public, State of Colorado My Commission expires:						
STATE OF WISCONSIN WINNEBAGO COUNTY	) ) SS. )							

This instrument was acknowledged before me this \(\frac{20^{1/3}}{20}\) day of December, 2002 by Dean A. Foate as President of Plexus Services Corp., a Nevada corporation.

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My Commission: 7-4-04.

This document was drafted by, and questions on it may be directed to:

Kenneth V. Hallett Quarles & Brady LLP 411 E. Wisconsin Ave. Milwaukee, WI 53202

- 3 -

QBMKE\750\35.20063\\$346637.3

Exhibit A

# PLAN OF MERGER OF PLEXUS PROPERTY HOLDING CORP. INTO PLEXUS SERVICES CORP.

THIS PLAN OF MERGER is made and adopted as of the 20th day of December, 2002 by Plexus Property Holding Corp. ("PPHC"), a Nevada corporation, and Plexus Services Corp. ("Services"), a Nevada corporation, all said corporations being sometimes referred to collectively as the "Constituent Corporations";

#### RECITALS:

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of each of the Constituent Corporations deems it advisable for the general welfare and advantage of each of the Constituent Corporations and their respective shareholders that PPHC be merged into Services;

NOW, THEREFORE, the terms and conditions of the merger of PPHC into Services (the "Merger") are as follows:

### **ARTICLE I**

# MERGER; EFFECTIVE TIME

At the Effective Time of the Merger (as hereinafter defined) the separate existence of PPHC shall cease and PPHC shall be merged into Services which shall be the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"), pursuant to Section 92A.120 of the Nevada Revised Statutes. The Effective Time of the Merger shall be as of 11:59 p.m. on December 31, 2002.

#### ARTICLE II

#### CONVERSION AND EXCHANGE OF SHARES

The manner of converting the shares of each of the Constituent Corporations shall be as follows:

- 2.1 <u>PPHC Shares</u>. Each share of stock of PPHC issued and outstanding or in the treasury of PPHC shall, at the Effective Time of the Merger, be retired and cancelled without consideration.
- 2.2 <u>Services Shares</u>. Each share of Common Stock of Services issued and outstanding or in the treasury of Services shall, at the Effective Time of the Merger, be automatically converted into one share of common stock of the Surviving Corporation without any action on the part of the holder thereof.

QBMKE\750135.20063\5346637.3

A-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 2603 FRAME: 0963

### ARTICLE III

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION; BYLAWS; DIRECTORS AND OFFICERS

- 3.1 The Articles of Incorporation and Bylaws of Services, as in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time of the Merger, shall remain the Articles of Incorporation and Bylaws of the Surviving Corporation until amended in accordance with law.
- 3.2 The duly qualified and acting directors and officers of Services immediately prior to the Effective Time of the Merger shall remain the directors and officers of the Surviving Corporation, to hold offices as provided in the Bylaws of the Surviving Corporation.

## **ARTICLE IV**

# SHAREHOLDER APPROVAL

- 4.1 This Plan of Merger shall be submitted for the approval of the shareholders of each of the Constituent Corporations as provided by the applicable laws of the State of Nevada.
- 4.2 If this Plan of Merger is duly adopted by the required votes of such shareholders and the Merger is not abandoned, Articles of Merger setting forth this Plan of Merger shall be executed and acknowledged in compliance with the provisions of applicable law and shall be filed with the Office of the Nevada Secretary of State, at such time as may be deemed appropriate by the officers of Services.

# ARTICLE V

# TERMINATION AND ABANDONMENT

At any time prior to the Effective Time of the Merger, this Plan of Merger may be terminated and abandoned by the Board of Directors of either of the Constituent Corporations. In the event of such termination and abandonment of this Plan, this Plan shall become void and of no effect.

# ARTICLE VI

# **MISCELLANEOUS**

- 6.1 The Surviving Corporation shall pay all expenses of carrying this Plan of Merger into effect and accomplishing the Merger.
- 6.2 If at any time, the Surviving Corporation shall consider or be advised that any further assignments or assurances in law are necessary or desirable to vest or to perfect or to confirm of record in the Surviving Corporation the title to any property or rights of PPHC, or otherwise to carry out the provisions hereof, the proper officers and directors of PPHC as of the Effective Time of the Merger shall execute and deliver any and all proper deeds, assignments and assurances in law, and do all things necessary or proper to vest, perfect or confirm title to such

QBMKE\750135.20063\5346637.3

A-2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 2603 FRAME: 0964

property or rights in the Surviving Corporation, and otherwise to carry out the provisions of this Plan of Merger.

6.3 The Constituent Corporations intend this Plan of Merger to be a Plan of Reorganization within the meaning of Section 368 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended.

#### ARTICLE VII

### EFFECT OF MERGER

The effect of the Merger shall be as provided in Section 92A.250 of the Nevada Revised Statutes.

QBMKE\750135.20063\5346637.3

A-3

TOTAL P.09

TRADEMARK
REEL: 2603 FRAME: 0965 \*\*\*